



Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI 2821

Dear

Thank you for your request concerning our Electronic Patient Records Systems (EPR).

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Name of Trust

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

2. Type of Trust

Mental Health and Learning Disability Trust

3. Do you currently have an EPR system(s) in place?

The information you are requesting regarding our EPR systems is already available in the public domain.

Therefore, in line with the FOIA, Exemption Section 21 (information is accessible by another means) has been applied and a link to the relevant information is detailed [here](#) with updated information below.

4. How much are you currently spending on this system annually for licensing and support fees?

Please follow the link provided in question 3.

5. What is the date of contract expiry for the system(s)?

Please follow the link provided in question 3 for our Paris and PC MIS EPRs.

BOMIC contract expiry date is: 30 November 2018

6. Do you intend to go to tender for a new EPR (if applicable)?

No

7. How many users? (an estimation if unsure)

Please follow the link provided in question 3.

8. How is your system hosted?

Please follow the link provided in question 3.

9. Who is responsible for your local implementation of the objectives set out by the NHS in the Five Year Forward View?

Please follow the link provided in question 3.

10. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?

Dr Paul Bradley is our Chief Clinical Information Officer and can be contacted on paul.bradley@hpft.nhs.uk; he does 3 days a week in this role.

11. Can you please provide the name and email of your Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?

Ronke Akerele our Director of Innovation & Transformation has responsibilities for Information Management & Technology.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

